THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

By-law 2009-95

A By-law to confirm the execution of an Agreement between The Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg and 1603966 Ontario Limited with respect to King's Navy Yard Park

WHEREAS the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg deems it expedient to enter into an agreement with 1603966 Ontario Limited, being the owner of the property located at 252 Dalhouise Street, Town of Amherstburg for the payment towards the cost of the re-developed and enhanced King's Navy Yard Park.

NOW THEREFORE the Corporation with the Town of Amherstburg enacts as follows:

- That The Mayor and Clerk were authorized to enter into an agreement dated June 1, 2009 with 1603966 Ontario Limited for the payment towards the cost of the redeveloped and enhanced King's Navy Yard Park.
- 2. That the said Agreement be attached hereto as Schedule "A" and forms part of this by-law.
- 3. That the Mayor and Clerk were hereby authorized to sign and seal said agreement on behalf of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 14th day of December, 2009

Mayor - Wayne Hurst

Clerk - Brenda M. Percy